
2005 MSHSL Section 6A Boys 
Wadena-Deer Creek     Oct. 27, 2005 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Staples-Motley           33    2    3    7   10   11   29   37   17:39.6    1:08.7 
  2   Long Prairie             69    1    4    9   24   31   34   48   17:54.9    1:51.8 
 3*   Montevideo               91    8   13   17   23   30   32   36   18:23.6      48.8 
 4*   Wadena-Deer Creek        91    5   12   16   25   33   50   51   18:19.9    1:18.2 
  5   Lac qui Parle Va        123    6   15   28   35   39   44   47   18:32.4    1:26.6 
  6   Sauk Centre             146   18   21   27   38   42   46   56   18:46.4      51.1 
  7   Canby/Minneota          150   14   22   26   43   45   54   55   18:48.0    1:03.5 
  8   New London-Spicer       169   19   20   40   41   49   52   53   19:00.0    1:12.0 
 
1. Staples-Motley 
    2  Dan Sveom, 12               17:00.0   
    3  Joe Fuhrman, 10             17:06.0   
    7  Charlie Farber, 12          17:56.6   
   10  Jordan Bendson, 8           18:06.5   
   11  Josh Ulring, 10             18:08.7   
   29  Mark Michel, 10             18:46.4   
   37  Jach Freese, 8              19:03.4   
Time = 1:28:17.8     Places = 33 
 
2. Long Prairie 
    1  Doug Jasken, 12             16:57.4   
    4  Doug Liebsch, 10            17:07.2   
    9  Chris Sorenson, 11          18:02.7   
   24  Ted Gray, 10                18:37.9   
   31  Nate Korfe, 9               18:49.2   
   34  Kyle Nelson, 11             18:56.0   
   48  David Wienhold, 10          19:31.6   
Time = 1:29:34.3     Places = 69 
 
3*. Montevideo 
    8  Tony Klosterboer, 11        17:59.9   
   13  Jj Nieuwbeerta, 11          18:11.7   
   17  John Liebel, 12             18:21.8   
   23  Nick Spaeth, 10             18:35.7   
   30  Owen Hein, 10               18:48.6   
   32  Darin Olson, 11             18:52.4   
   36  Darrin Reuss, 10            18:59.9   
Time = 1:31:57.7     Places = 91 
 
4*. Wadena-Deer Creek 
    5  Brook Puskarich, 12         17:36.4   
   12  Nolan Buresh, 12            18:09.3   
   16  Cory Asfeld, 10             18:20.1   
   25  Eric Asfeld, 12             18:39.0   
   33  DeWayne Steward, 12         18:54.5   
   50  Robbie Ludovissie, 10       19:44.2   
   51  Andrew Browne, 9            19:49.4   
Time = 1:31:39.2     Places = 91 
 

5. Lac qui Parle Va 
    6  Randyn Funderburg, 12       17:38.0   
   15  Ryan Swenson, 7             18:19.0   
   28  Jeff Greiner, 11            18:42.3   
   35  Travis Siegert, 10          18:57.9   
   39  Dutch Hansen, 12            19:04.5   
   44  Matt Roggenbuck, 10         19:16.3   
   47  Ian Hansen, 10              19:20.9   
Time = 1:32:41.6     Places = 123 
 
6. Sauk Centre 
   18  Brandon Bosl, 12            18:22.7   
   21  Ben Umhoefer, 10            18:30.2   
   27  Nathanael Kluver, 11        18:41.4   
   38  Carl Sedgeman, 10           19:03.9   
   42  Ben Gieske, 12              19:13.7   
   46  Matthew Walter, 10          19:20.2   
   56  Shane Broermann, 9          21:50.9   
Time = 1:33:51.9     Places = 146 
 
7. Canby/Minneota 
   14  Tanner Skillings, 11        18:15.0   
   22  Tad Merritt, 11             18:31.1   
   26  Ben Whittier, 10            18:40.9   
   43  Daniel Deslauiers, 10       19:14.3   
   45  Terrance Pavek, 10          19:18.5   
   54  Cory Gregor, 11             20:14.4   
   55  Vincent Henningsgaard, 12   21:02.0   
Time = 1:33:59.7     Places = 150 
 
8. New London-Spicer 
   19  Jordan Radel, 10            18:26.7   
   20  Luke Lagergren, 9           18:29.7   
   40  Brenden Ruter, 9            19:11.9   
   41  Chris Tengwall, 10          19:13.0   
   49  Billy Dean, 9               19:38.6   
   52  Jake Kieft                  19:57.4   
   53  Tyler Haats, 8              19:58.5   
Time = 1:34:59.7     Places = 169 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Doug Jasken, 12             16:57.4    Long Prairie 
    2     2  Dan Sveom, 12               17:00.0    Staples-Motley 
    3     3  Joe Fuhrman, 10             17:06.0    Staples-Motley 
    4     4  Doug Liebsch, 10            17:07.2    Long Prairie 
    5        Jacob Henderson, 11         17:16.3    Yellow Medicine 
    6        Austin Hinrichs, 11         17:28.3    Maccray 
    7        Alex Humbert, 11            17:31.4    Minnewaska Area 
    8     5  Brook Puskarich, 12         17:36.4    Wadena-Deer Creek 
    9     6  Randyn Funderburg, 12       17:38.0    Lac qui Parle Va 
   10        Tyler Berndt, 11            17:50.5    Breckenridge/C-T 
   11     7  Charlie Farber, 12          17:56.6    Staples-Motley 
   12     8  Tony Klosterboer, 11        17:59.9    Montevideo 
   13     9  Chris Sorenson, 11          18:02.7    Long Prairie 
   14    10  Jordan Bendson, 8           18:06.5    Staples-Motley 
   15    11  Josh Ulring, 10             18:08.7    Staples-Motley 
   16    12  Nolan Buresh, 12            18:09.3    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   17    13  Jj Nieuwbeerta, 11          18:11.7    Montevideo 
   18    14  Tanner Skillings, 11        18:15.0    Canby/Minneota 
   19    15  Ryan Swenson, 7             18:19.0    Lac qui Parle Va 
   20    16  Cory Asfeld, 10             18:20.1    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   21    17  John Liebel, 12             18:21.8    Montevideo 
   22    18  Brandon Bosl, 12            18:22.7    Sauk Centre 
   23    19  Jordan Radel, 10            18:26.7    New London-Spicer 
   24    20  Luke Lagergren, 9           18:29.7    New London-Spicer 
   25    21  Ben Umhoefer, 10            18:30.2    Sauk Centre 



   26    22  Tad Merritt, 11             18:31.1    Canby/Minneota 
   27    23  Nick Spaeth, 10             18:35.7    Montevideo 
   28    24  Ted Gray, 10                18:37.9    Long Prairie 
   29    25  Eric Asfeld, 12             18:39.0    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   30    26  Ben Whittier, 10            18:40.9    Canby/Minneota 
   31    27  Nathanael Kluver, 11        18:41.4    Sauk Centre 
   32    28  Jeff Greiner, 11            18:42.3    Lac qui Parle Va 
   33    29  Mark Michel, 10             18:46.4    Staples-Motley 
   34    30  Owen Hein, 10               18:48.6    Montevideo 
   35    31  Nate Korfe, 9               18:49.2    Long Prairie 
   36    32  Darin Olson, 11             18:52.4    Montevideo 
   37    33  DeWayne Steward, 12         18:54.5    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   38    34  Kyle Nelson, 11             18:56.0    Long Prairie 
   39    35  Travis Siegert, 10          18:57.9    Lac qui Parle Va 
   40    36  Darrin Reuss, 10            18:59.9    Montevideo 
   41    37  Jach Freese, 8              19:03.4    Staples-Motley 
   42    38  Carl Sedgeman, 10           19:03.9    Sauk Centre 
   43    39  Dutch Hansen, 12            19:04.5    Lac qui Parle Va 
   44    40  Brenden Ruter, 9            19:11.9    New London-Spicer 
   45    41  Chris Tengwall, 10          19:13.0    New London-Spicer 
   46    42  Ben Gieske, 12              19:13.7    Sauk Centre 
   47    43  Daniel Deslauiers, 10       19:14.3    Canby/Minneota 
   48    44  Matt Roggenbuck, 10         19:16.3    Lac qui Parle Va 
   49    45  Terrance Pavek, 10          19:18.5    Canby/Minneota 
   50    46  Matthew Walter, 10          19:20.2    Sauk Centre 
   51    47  Ian Hansen, 10              19:20.9    Lac qui Parle Va 
   52    48  David Wienhold, 10          19:31.6    Long Prairie 
   53    49  Billy Dean, 9               19:38.6    New London-Spicer 
   54    50  Robbie Ludovissie, 10       19:44.2    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   55    51  Andrew Browne, 9            19:49.4    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   56    52  Jake Kieft                  19:57.4    New London-Spicer 
   57    53  Tyler Haats, 8              19:58.5    New London-Spicer 
   58    54  Cory Gregor, 11             20:14.4    Canby/Minneota 
   59    55  Vincent Henningsgaard, 12   21:02.0    Canby/Minneota 
   60    56  Shane Broermann, 9          21:50.9    Sauk Centre 
 
 
 


